
1. Līga

Game summary
Date: 14.12.2025 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 11:59 End time: 14:13 Spec.: 53 Game No.: 43

Rīgas HS Jelgavas LSS
2 : 3

(SO)
(0:0, 1:1, 1:1, 0:0, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, TOIVO Tilku MEIERS Jānis, ODIŅŠ Vladislavs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 0 10 : 7 7 : 10 4 : 2 2:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 12 : 15 16 : 13 2 : 13 7:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 8 : 6 7 : 9 4 : 2 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
so period 0 : 1 30 : 28 30 : 32 10 : 17 9:00 : 6:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 3

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JLS  20 GRĪVS Hugo Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  32 VOŠČINSKIS Marats Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:04 05:04 RHS  91 STEPIŅŠ Bruno Interference
Pen. 13:11 15:11 RHS  67 ŠTEKEĻS Mareks Cross-checking
Pen. 17:01 19:01 JLS  14 KURSIŠS Henrijs Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 21:25 1:0 RHS EQ 28 KANDIS Kristaps

SPRIESLIS Lenards Jānis #47, PASTARS
Toms #4
RHS: #28, #47, #4, #32
JLS: #20

Pen. 22:12 24:12 JLS  87 KARAŠA Artūrs Slashing
Pen. 22:12 24:12 RHS  91 STEPIŅŠ Bruno Roughing

Goal 23:33 1:1 JLS EQ 18 BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts
BINDULIS Olafs #15
RHS: #32
JLS: #18, #15, #20

Pen. 27:42 32:42 JLS  64 KAPŠA Roberts Interference
Pen. 28:54 30:54 JLS  18 BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts Tripping
Pen. 29:38 31:38 JLS  87 KARAŠA Artūrs Tripping
Pen. 37:47 39:47 JLS  87 KARAŠA Artūrs Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 45:45 2:1 RHS EQ 93 ŠIRJAJEVS Kristers
BIŠKINS Aleksejs #73
RHS: #93, #73, #32
JLS: #20

Pen. 47:59 49:59 RHS  54 ZARIŅŠ Alberts Roughing
Pen. 47:59 49:59 JLS  13 ANTULIS Rodrigo Roughing

Goal 51:04 2:2 JLS EQ 87 KARAŠA Artūrs
MOTS Toms #12
RHS: #32
JLS: #87, #12, #20

Pen. 55:13 57:13 RHS  97 APSĪTIS Armands Charging

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goalkeeper out
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GK 65:00  RHS  32 VOŠČINSKIS Marats
GK 65:00  JLS  20 GRĪVS Hugo Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 KUDERKO Jevgeņijs 0 0 0.00 0:00
32 VOŠČINSKIS Marats 0 0 0.00 65:00

Jelgavas LSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KRUMHOLDS Rūdolfs 0 0 0.00 0:00
20 GRĪVS Hugo 0 0 0.00 65:00

Team statistics

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D PASTARS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 F PASTARS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 F PAVLOVSKIS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F DOĻINOVS Grigorijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

19 D LEDAINIS Leo Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F SOSKOVECS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D KANDIS Kristaps 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

37 F MOZAĻEVSKIS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

43 F BITERS Imants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

47 F SPRIESLIS Lenards Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

49 D BERNHARDS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

52 D KANTIĶIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

54 D ZARIŅŠ Alberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

67 D ŠTEKEĻS Mareks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

73 F BIŠKINS Aleksejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F GAIDULIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 D STEPIŅŠ Bruno 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

93 F ŠIRJAJEVS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

97 F APSĪTIS Armands 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: OZOLIŅŠ Ronalds

Jelgavas LSS (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D ROŽKALNS Leo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 D MELBĀRDIS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F SANNIKOV Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F MOTS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F ANTULIS Rodrigo 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F KURSIŠS Henrijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 F BINDULIS Olafs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 F BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 D MĒTRA Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 D ĶEMPELIS Reinards Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F GRINSONS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F JERMAKOVS Marks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

42 D KOVAĻEVSKIS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

55 D SPROĢIS Arvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
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64 D KAPŠA Roberts 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

76 F BALODIS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F MEZĪTIS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

83 F MENDZIŅŠ Kārlis Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

87 F KARAŠA Artūrs 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 F LĪCIS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: MEŽULIS Mārtiņš

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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